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IN THE RESIDENT MAGISTRATE'S COURT OF MWANZA
iy AT MWANZA

ECONOMIC CASE NO. 6 OF 2015

REPUBLIC
VERSUS

MIREMBE D/O MASAI
‘ FACTS
(Made under Section 192 of CPA. Cap 20 R.E 2002)

On 11th day of March, 2015 at around 07:45hrs at Ibinza
Nyamadoke area within llemela District in Mwanza City, while the
police officers were in operation of arresting traditional healers
who practice without being registered did arrest the accused who
was practicing as a Traditional Health practitioner without being
lawfully registered.

However, when search was amounted in her house she was found
in unlawful possession of Government Trophies namely, four (4) wild
beast tails valued at T.Shs. 4,345,900/=, one piece of grey headed
king fisher valued at T. Shs. 83,575/=, two (2) pieces of lion skins
valued at T.Shs. 890,350/=, one piece of given skin worth T.Shs.
334,300/=, one piece of Duiker skin valued at T.shs. 468,020/= all
tofal valued at T.Shs. 6,122,145/=.

After that search, the accused person was arraigned in court due
to above facts.
LIST OF INTENDED EXHIBITS

1. Cerfificate of seizure dated 11th March, 2015
2. Cerfificate of value of frophies
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DATED ot MWANZA this_ ©= '~ day of @"““Q/‘r 2015
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SENIOR STATE ATTORNEY




STATE ATTORNEY

STATION: ILEMELA
REF: MZN/IR/1642/2015




IN THE RESIDENT MAGISTRATE’S COURT OF MWANZA
AT MWANZA

(ECONOMIC CRIMES JURISDICTION)
ECONOMIC CASE NO. é ........ OF 2015

REPUBLIC
VERSUS

MIREMBE D/O MASAI

CHARGE
1°" COUNT
STATEMENT OF OFFENCE
PRACTISING AS TRADITIONAL HEALTH PRACTIONER WITHOUT
BEING REGISTERED, Contrary to section 45(1) & (2) of the traditional of
alternative Medicines Act No. 23 of 2002.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE
MIREMBE D/O MASAI on 11" day of March, 2015 AT IBINZA —
NYAMADOKE Area within ILEMELA District in MWANZA Region did
practice as a Traditional Health Practitioner without being lawfully registered.

2"’ COUNT
STATEMENT OF OFFENCE
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT TROPHIES, Contrary
to Section 86(1) of the Wildlife Conservation Act No.5 of 2009 read together
with Paragraph 14(d) of the First Schedule to the Economic and Organized
Crimes Control Act Cap.200 [R.E. 2002].

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

MIREMBE D/O MASAI on 11" day of March, 2015 AT IBINZA —
NYAMADOKE Area within ILEMELA District in MWANZA Region was
found in unlawful possession of Government trophies; to wit Four (4)
Wildbeest Tails valued T.Shs.4,345,900/=, One (1) Piece of Grey Headed King
Fisher valued T.Shs.83,575/=, Two (2) Pieces of Lion Skin valued
T.Shs.8,190,350/=, One (1) Piece of Givet Skin worth T.Shs.334,300/= and One
(1) Piece of Duiker Skin valued at T.Shs.468,020/= all total valued at
T.Shs.6,122,145/=.




PARTICULARS OF THE ACCUSED PERSON:

NAME: MIREMBE D/OMASAI

AGE: 58 YRS.

TRIBE: SUKUMA

REL: PAGAN

OCC: TRADITIONAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER

RES: NYAMADOKE



